
AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION
$0.00 12/11/14 (Council) –Approvalof Design-Build methodology for design and construction.

$800,000 06/18/15 (Council) – Approval of Design-Build agreement with Spawglass Contractors Inc.

$58,000 06/18/15 Administrative Authority
$5,900,000 06/23/16 (Council) – Approval of an amendment to the Design-Build contract with Spawglass 

Contractors Inc. for the construction phase.
$50,000 10/19/17 Proposed (Council) – Additional shade structures and unforeseen site conditions

$6,808,000 Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION (CO%/CUMULATIVE CO%)
$160,685.78 09/10/15 Initial Design-Build contract execution for Preliminary Phase Services

$7,598.00 01/19/16 CO #1 – Additional Geotechnical Services(infiltration testing)
$646,163.23 05/19/16 Amendment 1 for Design & Pre-Construction Phase Services

$6,150.00 06/16/16 CO #2 – Electrical Engineering Design Services Parking Lot Lighting
$5,734,954.00 12/22/16 Amendment 2 for Construction Phase Services (GMP)

$11,262.00 06/14/17 CO #3 – Additional Parking Lot Base, Valve Replacement and Gas Capping  
$129,856.00 06/28/17 CO #4 – Relocate parking lot and rain garden due to Austin Energy duct bank
$59,297.00 10/19/17 Proposed – CO#5 – Additional shade structures and unforeseen site conditions

$6,755,966.01 Total Contract Expenditures


